
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3412
ANSWERED ON:23.08.2011
CRIME ON NATIONAL HIGHWAYS
Patel Shri Devji

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of crime cases have been reported on the national highways during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Rajasthan?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI JITENDRA SINGH)

(a) to (b): As per data available, the States/UTs-wise details of cases under various crime heads reported on the High-ways during 2007-2009 are enclosed at Annexure.
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